502312790 04/16/2013

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
Jeffrey Allan Veltri	04/15/2013

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Temporal Power Ltd.
Street Address:	3750A Laird Road, Unit 2
City:	Mississauga
State/Country:	CANADA
Postal Code:	L5L 0A6

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	13863727

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 3176377561

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 3176343456

Email: docketdept@uspatent.com

Correspondent Name: James M. Durlacher

Address Line 1: 111 Monument Circle, Suite 3700 Address Line 4: Indianapolis, INDIANA 46204

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	8480-2
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Gail Mercer, Legal Assistant
Signature:	/Gail Mercer/
Date:	04/16/2013

Total Attachments: 2

source=8480-2 assignment to temporal power#page1.tif source=8480-2 assignment to temporal power#page2.tif

PATENT REEL: 030225 FRAME: 0354 OF \$40.00 13863/2/

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, I, Jeffrey Alian Veltri, whose full post office address is c/o Temporal Power Ltd., 3750A Laird Road, Unit 2, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 0A6, Canada, have invented certain new and useful improvements in an invention entitled METHOD AND SYSTEM FOR REGULATING POWER OF AN ELECTRICITY GRID SYSTEM for which a United States Provisional Application for Patent (the "Provisional Application") was filed April 16, 2012 under Serial Number 61/624,648 and for which an application for patent (the "U.S. Non-Provisional Application"), claiming priority from the Provisional Application, is about to be filed in the United States and for which an international application under the Patent Cooperation Treaty (PCT) is about to be filed in the Canadian PCT Receiving Office, and as further identified by Docket No. 95517-2;

AND WHEREAS, Temporal Power Ltd., whose full post office address is 3750A Laird Road, Unit 2, Mississauga, Ontario L5L 0A6, Canada, is desirous of acquiring – or of confirming the acquisition of – the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention and said applications;

AND WHEREAS, the serial number and filing date of the U.S. Non-Provisional Application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

Serial No.: 13/863,727 Filing Date: April 16, 2013

AND WHEREAS, the application number and filing date of the said international (PCT) application, when assigned, should be entered here following:

International Application No.: International Filing Date:

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, I, Jeffrey Allan Veltri, by these presents do sell, assign and transfer, and do hereby confirm the sale, assignment and transfer, unto Temporal Power Ltd. all my right, title, and interest for the United States of America and all other countries foreign thereto, in and to the said invention, as described in the said applications, said invention, said applications, any other applications for Letters Patent for said invention, and all Letters Patent issuing from such applications, to be held and enjoyed by the said Temporal Power Ltd., for their own use and behoof, and for their legal representatives, to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent may be granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made.

The serial number and filing date of the said U.S. non-provisional application not yet having been assigned, I, Jeffrey Allan Veltri, hereby authorize the entry of the serial number and filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

95517-2 & -4

The international application number and international filing date of the said international (PCT) application not yet having been assigned, I, Jeffrey Allan Veltri, hereby authorize the entry of the international application number and international filing date in the recitations of this assignment for the purposes of identification.

I, Jeffrey Allan Veltri, undertake to sign such further documents to effect the aforesaid sale, transfer and assignment as may be required from time to time, without reimbursement, but at the expense of Temporal Power Ltd.

EXECUTED at

, Canada, this 15th day of Aperic , 2013.

I, LEFFEET ALLAN VEURI , WHOSE MILL post office address is 2365 DUPLASHER DR. BURLINGTH 107TARIO, CALADA LIP 349 hereby declare that I was personally present and did see Jeffrey Allan Veltri who is personally known to me to be the person named in the above assignment duly sign and execute the same.

95517-2 & -4